
   2013 Lucas Oil Off Road Racing Series Contingency—LAKE 

ELSINORE 

 

 

ALUMI CRAFT: $250 cash to 1st place 

Class: Pro Lite & Pro Buggy 

Requirements: Must run Alumi Craft Chassis. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Days: Both 

 

 

ARCIERO-MILLER SPORTS: $75 in product to 1st place. 

Class: All 

Requirements: Must pre-register at trailer or with Delion@arcierosports.com. Must obtain decals from 

Arciero Sports when registering with company. Must display 2 decals, one on each side and visible. 

Days: Both 

 

ARIZONA DRIVESHAFT: $300 in product or services to 1st; $200 in product or services to 2nd. 

Class: Pro 2 

Requirements: Must pre register by contacting Saul (480)322-3577. Must run AZ Driveshaft. Must 

display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Days: Saturday 

 

 

BF GOODRICH: $500 cash for Pro 2 & Pro 4-1st place; $300 cash for Pro Buggy- 1st place. 

Class: Pro 2, Pro 4, Pro Buggy 

Requirements: Must pre register with LOORRS. Must start and finish with BFGOODRICH tires on all 

corners. Must display proper 24” decals visible on front and both sides. 

Days: Both 

 

 

BDR: $50 in electrical parts & $100 towards wiring labor to 1
st
 place. Winnings can be added together for 

a year end total towards complete wiring job. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy 

Requirements: Must display decals, one on each side 

Days: Both 

 

 

BLACK RHINO: $50 gift certificate to 1
st
 racer that finishes just off the podium (must have 5 starters) ; 

$50 gift certificate to 4th ( must have 5 starters) 

Class: Jr 1 Kart, Jr 2 Kart, Modified Kart 

Requirements: Must pre register with LOORRS. Must display 2 contingency sized decals, one on each 

side. Decals must be verifiable via journalists. Placement in fender wells, skid plates, rain gutters, and 

roofs void contingency awards. 

Days: Both 

 

 

mailto:Delion@arcierosports.com


BOATEC: $ 200 in product to 1st; $150 in product to 2nd; $100 in product to 3
rd. 

                              

Class: Pro 2, Pro 4, Pro Lite.Requirements: Must have complete Boatec body, Must display 2 decals, 

one on each side. 

Days: Both 

 

 

EIBACH: $95 in product to 1st place and champion. 

Class: Pro 2, Pro 4, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy, Modified Kart 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side 

Days: Both 

 

FORTIN: $250 for use of transmission towards service or product with Fortin Racing to 1st place; $150 for 

use of rear end gear or underdrive towards service or product to 1st. 

Requirements: Must use rear differential serviced by Fortin. Pro Buggy must use Fortin Transaxle 

serviced by Fortin. Must display 2 decals, one on each side and visible. 

Class: Pro 2, Pro 4, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both  

 

 

FOX: $50 gift certificate for parts and service to 1st place. 

Requirements: Must use Fox exclusively. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

GENERAL TIRE: $1000 cash to 1st; $500 cash to 2nd; $400 cash to 3rd.( must have 3 starters) 

Requirements: Must pre register at www.generaltire.com  ( Team GT/Racer tire program). Must display 2 

decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE: 2 tires to 1st place ; 1 tire to 2nd place  

Requirements: Must run Hoosier Tires on all four corners.Must display 3 decals, one on each side and 

front.Must fill out and return Hoosier form. Tires must be claimed within 10 days of event. 

Class: Jr1, Jr2 

Days: Both 

 

 

HOWE PERFORMANCE STEERING: $100 cash off labor services only to 1st place. 

Requirements: Must run Howe Power Steering. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

JAMAR: $50 in product to 1st, 2nd, 3rd place.Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each 

sideClass: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro Lite, Pro BuggyDays: Both 

http://www.generaltire.com--teamgt/Racer


KARTEK: (Bonus) Sat- $250 gift certificate to 1
st
 place-Pro 4 , Pro Lite; (Bonus) Sun- $250 gift certificate 

to 1
st
 place-Pro 2 , Pro Buggy 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side 

Class: 

Pro 4, Pro Lite, Pro 2, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

KEVIN MCMULLEN FABRICATION & TRANSAXLES: $100 credit towards service to 1st; $50 credit to 

2nd. 

Requirements: Must pre- register at event with KMR or be a customer.Must display 2 decals, one on 

each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

 

KING SHOCKS: $500 in product to 1st place for Pro 2, Pro 4, Pro lite. $250 in product to 1st for Pro 

Buggy. $100 to 1st in product for Karts. 

Requirements: Must use King Shocks exclusively. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

LOTHRINGER: $100 gift certificate towards labor to 1st place; $50 to 2nd place, $25 to 3rd place. 

Requirements: Must display decals on chassis. One on each side of body. 

Class: Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

LUCAS OIL: $50 gift certificate 1st place ( must have 3 starters). $50 gift certificate 4th place ( 10 cars or 

more). $50 gift certificate 7th( 15 cars or more) to Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy. 

$25 gift certificate 1st place( must have 3 starters) 4th( 10 cars or more) 7th( 15 cars or more)to Karts. 

Requirements: Must have proof of purchase of $75 or more in Lucas Oil Products from Crew 

Racing(www.gotlucasoil.com) or any Lucas Oil Off Road Retailer. Give copy of invoice to Greg Crew at 

Lucas Oil Trailer at event or by email(gotlucasoil@charter.net) 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

MCKENZIES: $50 gift certificate to 1st place. 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

http://www.gotlucasoil.com/


MICKEY THOMPSON TIRES: $1000 cash to 1st place; $500 cash to 2nd place; $250 cash to 3rd 

place.Requirements: Must run 4 Mickey Thompson Tires during entire race weekend. Must display 2 

decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

NTENSETEES: $100 in screenprinting embroidery service to 1st place. 

Requirements: Must be a customer of Ntensetees. Pre-register at ntensetees@earthlink.net. Must 

display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

PCI RADIOS: $50 in product to 3rd place only. 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side and run no competitive decals. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

PARKER PUMPER: $50 gift certificate to 1st place. 

Requirements: Must run Parker Pumper helmet and blower. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

POWER STEERING SOLUTIONS: $75 gift card to 1st place; $50 gift card to last place finisher. 

Requirements: Must display 

2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

RACER X: $75 gift certificate to 1st place; $50 gift certificate to last place finisher. 

Requirements: Must display 2 contingency sized decals, one on each side.Decals must be verifiable via 

race journalists.Placement in fender wells, skid plates, rain gutters, and roofs void contingency awards. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

RACEPAK: $250 in product to 1
st
; $250 in product to runner up 

Requirements: Must pre-register by email- mary@racepak.com.Must have a functioning Racepak 

Smartwire. Must display 2 3’x9’ decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro Lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Sunday 

 

 

 

mailto:ntensetees@earthlink.net
mailto:mary@racepak.com.Must


RANCHO DRIVETRAIN ENGINEERING: $500 in product or labor to 1st placeRequirements: Must 

display 2 decals, one on each side.Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro liteDays: Both 

 

 

REEL DRIVELINE: $200 gift certificate to 1st; $150 to 2nd; $100 to 3rd. 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side.Class: Pro 4,Pro 2, Pro liteDays: Both 

 

 

SDHQ OFFROAD: $100 gift certificate to 1st place only. 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

SIGNPROS: $50 in product to 1st place. 

Requirements: No other sign company decals allowed. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: All 

Days: Both 

 

 

SUNOCO: $250 to 1st-$150 to 2nd-$125 to 3rd for Pro 4, Pro 2; $150 to 1st-$100 to 2nd-$100 to 3rd for 

Pro lite, Pro Buggy; $50 to 1st for Karts. 

Requirements: Must use product exclusively. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class:  All 

Days: Both 

 

THYSSEN KRUPP MATERIALS: $300 cash to best finishing position on podium that runs sticker. 

Requirements: Must pre-register to Brian.Davis@thyssenkrupp.com or at Signpros booth at event. Must 

display decals at eye level , one on each side, for the entire season. Must email team name on intent to 

participate one week prior to event. Pay out will be deposited into team account with Lucas Oil one week 

after event. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2 

Days: Both 

 

 

TRD RACING DEVELOPMENT: $2000 cash to 1st place; $1000 cash to 2nd place; $500 cash to 3rd 

place; $5000 cash to championship. 

Requirements: Must run Toyota Engine and body. Must pre-register with TRD. Must display 2 decals, 

one on each side. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite 

Days: Both 

 

 

TROPHY KART: $2,500 to 1
st
, $1,500 to 2

nd
, $1,000 to 3

rd
  in cash. Award to be given to top 3 racers for 

end of the season championships that run sticker for every race of the season. 

Requirements: Must display 2 decals, one on each side, every race. 

Class: Modified Kart 

Days: Both 

mailto:Brian.Davis@thyssenkrupp.com


 

 

ULTRA BOATS: $200 in product to 1st, $150 to 2nd, $100 to 3rd, $50 to 4th for Pro lite;  $50 in product 

to 1st for Karts 

Requirements: Must run Ultra Boats fiberglass. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Pro lite, Jr1, Jr 2, Modified KartDays: Both 

 

 

 

VP RACING FUELS: 10 gallons fuel to 1st, 2nd, 3rd for Pro 4, Pro 2; 5 gallons fuel to 1st, 2nd, 3rd for 

Pro lite, Pro BuggyRequirements: Must purchase at event from VP fuel truck ( proof of purchase). Must 

display 2 decals, one on each side and visible, plus suit patch. 

Class: Pro 4, Pro 2, Pro lite, Pro Buggy 

Days: Both 

 

 

WALKER EVANS RACING: 1 shock of choice to 1st place; 4 shocks service to 2nd place; 2 shocks 

service to 3rd place 

Requirements: Must run Walker Evans Shocks. Must display 2 decals, one on each side. 

Class: Jr 1 Kart, Jr 2 Kart 

Days: Both 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


